CH \$215.00 500319

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM631201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	te Entity Type
NC Bank, National	Bank:
ssociation, as Agent	Dalik.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADS INTERMEDIATE, INC.
Street Address:	Landmark Center, 401 Park Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 204
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02215
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	ABACUS DATA SYSTEMS, INC. (as successor to Giardina & Associates Professional Computer Services, Inc.)
Street Address:	4850 Eastgate Mall
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	RTB GLOBAL, INC.
Street Address:	4850 Eastgate Mall
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	HOTDOCS CORPORATION
Street Address:	4850 Eastgate Mall, San Diego, CA 92121
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	GAVEL & GOWN SOFTWARE, INC. (as predecessor to Abacus Data
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007217 FRAME: 0518

	Systems Canada, Inc.)		
Street Address:	4850 Eastgate Mall		
City:	San Diego		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92121		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5003198	OFFICE TOOLS
Registration Number:	4315612	CLOUD9 REAL TIME
Registration Number:	2876187	RESULTS
Registration Number:	5207879	ABACUSNEXT
Registration Number:	5230817	A
Registration Number:	4846443	AMICUS CLOUD
Registration Number:	3820687	CREDENZA
Registration Number:	2111504	AMICUS ATTORNEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Kaitlin Bond

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Kaitlin Bond - 10135.0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kaitlin Bond
SIGNATURE:	/Kaitlin Bond/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Abacus - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Dec 2018 (PNC-Abacus) (Executed)#page1.tif

source=Abacus - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Dec 2018 (PNC-Abacus) (Executed)#page2.tif

source=Abacus - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Dec 2018 (PNC-Abacus) (Executed)#page3.tif

source=Abacus - Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement - Dec 2018 (PNC-Abacus) (Executed)#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) (this "Termination"), is dated as of March 10, 2021, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders ("Agent"), to ADS INTERMEDIATE, INC., a Delaware corporation, ABACUS DATA SYSTEMS, INC. (as successor to Giardina & Associates Professional Computer Services, Inc.), a California corporation, RTB GLOBAL, INC., a California corporation d/b/a Cloudnine, HOTDOCS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and GAVEL & GOWN SOFTWARE, INC. (as predecessor to Abacus Data Systems Canada, Inc.) (collectively, jointly and severally, the "Grantors" and each individually, a "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of December 21, 2018, made by Grantors in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6572/0036;

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms as used herein, but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed or referenced to them under the Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Agent hereby terminates and cancels the Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the Grantors all right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral (if any). The Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantors, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably requested by the Grantors to evidence the release and termination of the Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Name: Christian Ebert

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>

			Registration	Registration	
Jurisdiction	Registered Owner	Mark	Number	Date	Status
USA	Giardina & Associates Professional Computer Services,	OFFICE TOOLS	5003198	07/19/2016	Active
	Inc.				
USA	RTB Global, Inc.	CLOUD9 REAL TIME	4315612	4/9/2013	Active
USA	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.	RESULTS	2876187	8/24/2004	Active
USA	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.	ABACUSNEXT	5207879	5/23/2017	Active
USA	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.		5239817	6/27/2017	Active
State of Vermont	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.	PowerDex	M0008943	11/13/2017	Active
State of Vermont	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.	PowerForecast	M0008941	11/9/2017	Active
State of Vermont	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.	PowerImport	M0008944	11/13/2017	Active
State of Vermont	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.	PowerPM	M0008937	11/8/2017	Active
State of Vermont	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.	PowerView	M0008946	11/14/2017	Active
State of Vermont	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.	TrakDate	M0008942	11/13/2017	Active
State of Vermont	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.	TrakTime	M0008938	11/9/2017	Active
State of Vermont	Abacus Data Systems, Inc.	TrakTime Mobile	M0008940	11/9/2017	Active
State of	Abacus Data	TrakTime Web	M0008939	11/9/2017	Active

Jurisdiction	Registered Owner	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
Vermont	Systems, Inc.				
USA	Gavel & Gown Software, Inc.	AMICUS CLOUD	4846443	11/3/2015	Active
USA	Gavel & Gown Software, Inc.	CREDENZA	3820687	07/20/2010	Active
USA	Gavel & Gown Software, Inc.	AMICUS ATTORNEY	2111504	11/11/1997	Active

RECORDED: 03/10/2021